

Product Code: 222905	Issue No: 1.1
Product Name: SBS 5" HAMBURGER BUN WITH SESAME 84 g, 2X15 pcs	Date of Issue: 05.01.2026

Product Information Sheet

Supplier Information: Lantmannen Unibake Romania	Contact Details: Email: constantin.salagean@lantmannen.com Telephone No: +40756095686
--	---

Product Description: Round shape, sliced in two pieces, yellow to medium brown color, soft bread with slightly sweet taste, with topping of sesame seeds.
Ingredient Declaration: White WHEAT flour, water, sugar, vegetable oil (sunflower), 2% SESAME SEEDS, yeast, iodized salt, emulsifier: E472e, antioxidant: E300.
Allergen Advice: For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in CAPITALS.

Packing Information:

Products per bag: 15	Number of bags per box: 2	Total products per box: 30
Primary packaging parameters: bag: 590/390 (28g) LDPE; Secondary packaging parameters: carton box: 600 X 400 X 95 mm (320g) PAP 20		
Gross Case Weight: 2,84 Kg	Cardboard barcode: 5941901302839	
Net Weight: 2,52 Kg		

Palletizing information:

Boxes per row: 4	Total palet height: 224 cm
Rows Per Pallet: 22	Brutto weight palet: 275,22 kg (Palet Euro FOR 50: 25 kg)
Total boxes per pallet: 88	Outer foil weight palet (LDPE 4): 300 g/ Palet label (PAP 22): 150/210mm/2,5 g; (contained by the palet brutto)

Product Code: 222905	Issue No: 1.1
Product Name: SBS 5" HAMBURGER BUN WITH SESAME 84 g, 2X15 pcs	Date of Issue: 05.01.2026

Nutritional Guide as supplied	Per 100 g	Per Product (84 g)
Energy kJoules	1200 kJ	1008 kJ
Energy kcal	284 kcal	239 kcal
Fat	4.55 g	3.8 g
of which:		
Saturates	0.66 g	0.6 g
Carbohydrate	49.01 g	41.2 g
of which sugars	5.89 g	4.9 g
Fibre	3.86 g	3.2 g
Protein	9.86 g	8.3 g
Salt	1.22 g	1.02 g

Intolerance Data			
This product contains:	Yes	No	Notes
Wheat or wheat derivatives containing gluten	X		Wheat Flour
Rye / Barley / Spelt / Kamut		X	
Oat and oat derivatives		X	
Peanuts		X	
Peanut derivatives including oils		X	
Nuts, other than peanut		X	
Nut (other than peanut) derivatives incl. oils		X	
Sesame Seeds or Sesame Seed derivatives	X		Sesame seeds
Mustard		X	
Celery or Celery derivatives		X	
Soy or Derivatives of Soy		X	
Lupin or Lupin derivatives		X	
Egg or Egg derivatives		X	
Milk, milk derivatives or milk based dairy ingredients		X	
Sulphur dioxide and sulphites (at 10pm or more)		X	
Fish or derivatives incl. crustaceans & molluscs		X	
Maize or maize derivatives		X	
Meat and meat products		X	
Yeast or Yeast extract	X		Contains Yeast
Colours – added and natural colours		X	
Colours – artificial		X	
Preservatives		X	
Additives	X		E472(e), E300
Flavourings – added natural flavourings		X	
Flavourings – artificial		X	
Monosodium glutamate		X	
Genetically modified material (GMO)		X	

Product Code: 222905	Issue No: 1.1
Product Name: SBS 5" HAMBURGER BUN WITH SESAME 84 g, 2X15 pcs	Date of Issue: 05.01.2026

Suitable for:	Yes	No
Vegetarians	X	
Vegans	X	
Coeliac		X
Halal	X	

Microbiological parameters:	Target	Report
Coagulase-positive staphylococcus	<100 cfu/g	>10000 cfu/g
Enterobacteriaceae	<10 cfu/g	>100 cfu/g
Yeasts and moulds	<10 cfu/g	>100 cfu/g

Physical Standards:	
Weight (as supplied):	82 – 84 - 86 g
Diameter:	117 – 127 mm
Height:	42 – 50 mm
Deoxynivalenol (max.):	400 µg/kg
Toxins T-2 si HT-2 (max.):	20 µg/kg
Ochratoxin A (max.):	2 µg/kg
Zearalenone (max.):	50 µg/kg
Acrylamide (max.):	50 µg/kg

Organoleptic Standards:	Target
Colour:	An even golden-brown top and base
Aroma:	Sweet, bread aroma
Texture:	Soft crumb, slightly chewy
Taste:	Fresh baked, sweet flavour

Preparation Instructions: Thaw at room temperature and serve. Do not refreeze after defrosting. To be consumed within 48 hours after being removed from the freezer.
Storage Instructions: Store at -18...-24°C in a sealed bag and use within the shelf life.
Delivery information and shelf life 1 st shelf life: 365 days 2 nd shelf life: 48 h

Product Code: 222905	Issue No: 1.1
Product Name: SBS 5" HAMBURGER BUN WITH SESAME 84 g, 2X15 pcs	Date of Issue: 05.01.2026

Delivery Temperature: **-18...-24°C**

Storage Temperature: **-18...-24°C**

Other Details:

Suitable for all major consumer groups (See allergen information).

Primary ingredient origin: WHEAT flour (WHEAT: Romania).

The ingredients used in the product recipe, as well as the finished product, are not treated with ionizing radiation.

Contaminants and residues: they are within the limits established by the legislation.

This product is manufactured in Romania by LANTMANNEN UNIBAKE ROMANIA S.A., Cernica 119B-119C street, Pantelimon, Ilfov county, 077145, in accordance with all applicable EU regulations.

Issued By: Ioana Bucur

Position: Quality Specialist

Date: 05.01.2026

